

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4695 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 142 OF 2025

NKGSB Co-operative Bank Ltd. ...Applicant
V/s.
Ramesh Raghavan Pillay & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 142 OF 2025
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4696 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 141 OF 2025

Mr. Sagar with Ms. Khushboo Agarwal for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Sagar, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that in view of the order dated 15th July, 2025, reworking of the calculation has been done and some time be granted to furnish draft amendment to amend the Application.
2. List on **22nd December, 2025.**
3. Restraint against the Respondents granted vide order dated 10th July, 2024 to continue until the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Nikita Gadgil

1/1